

RECOMMENDATION TO GOVERNOR FOR CONTRACT AND BOND APPROVAL

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

DT25 2/2005

Let Proposal Number

Project ID(s) 1133-10-00 9202-07-02 Amendment #2	Organization - Division Transportation System Development Originator Name Justin Kiekhaefer (608)261-6270 Contract Amount \$ 402,973.16	Bureau NE Region Title Contract Manager WisDOT Confidential Estimate \$ N/A
--	--	--

Contract With R.A. Smith, Inc. of Brookfield, WI	Contract Type <input type="checkbox"/> Let Construction <input type="checkbox"/> LFA (State) <input type="checkbox"/> LFA (Local) <input type="checkbox"/> Razing <input type="checkbox"/> Emergency Construction <input type="checkbox"/> Traffic Mitigation <input type="checkbox"/> Local Construction <input type="checkbox"/> Construction Eng <input type="checkbox"/> Design Eng <input type="checkbox"/> Survey <input type="checkbox"/> Bridge Design <input type="checkbox"/> Environmental <input type="checkbox"/> Railroads Other: AMENDMENT
---	--

Project Description/Location
Memorial Dr to CTH M
USH 41
DePere to Suamico
Brown County

Date Let N/A	Date Awarded N/A	<input type="checkbox"/> Bond Required <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Bond Not Required
-----------------	---------------------	--

Project Requested By or Purpose

Amendment No. 2 to contract for \$402,973.16 for a revised total cost of \$695,799.08 (original contract was \$295,789.68 plus amendments 1 at \$-2,963.76). This request is in accordance with Department policy in the FDM 8-25-15. Provide additional services to the Department involving reconstruction of the roadway.

Work Consists of

Design reports, environmental documentation, agency/utility/rail coordination, right-of-way plats, public involvement, surveying, soils and subsurface investigations, preliminary/final design, real estate acquisition, historical/archaeological services, traffic signals, street lighting, structural, hazardous materials, and landscaping.

Consequences - If Not Approved

Without Consultant participation there would be delays in getting needed work completed.

PROJECT FUNDING PERCENTAGES

STATE I.D.	STATE FUNDS	FEDERAL FUNDS	LOCAL FUNDS	OTHER
1133-10-00	20% \$80,594.63	80% \$322,378.53		

Contract Authority

I certify that this contract is financially and programmatically consistent with the approved annual operating budget or facilities program. I further certify that this request for Governor's approval meets all applicable state and federal statutes, rules, regulations, and guidelines. This certification is based upon a thorough and complete analysis of this request.

Forward to Department Secretary X (Contract Authority) (Date)

Forward to Office of the Governor X (Department Secretary / Deputy Secretary) (Date)

Return to Contract Authority X (Governor - Approval and Authorization) (Date)